FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-1100 (exp. 4/94)

101290035 R SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) TERRADEX CORPORATION Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: TECH/OPS LANDAUER, INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 2Science Road —
Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,180,569 1,190,493
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard A. Giangiorgi, Esq. Internal Address: TREXLER, BUSHNELL, GIANGIORGI & BLACKSTONE, LTD. 105 West Adams Street Chicago, IL 60603 Street Address: same City: State: Zip:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is fue ar	NOI
	ignature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

PAGE

State of Belawar,



Office of Secretary of State

I, HICHAEL HARKINS, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP OF TECH/OPS LANDAUER, INC., A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, MERGING TERRADEX CORPORATION A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, PURSUANT TO SECTION 269 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE ELEVENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1988, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

1111111111

888285072

AUTHENTICATION: 11886878

DATE: 10/11/1988

TRADEMARK REEL: 002033 FRAME: 0396 CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

TERRADEX CORPORATION

INTO

TECH/OPS LANDAUER, INC.

Tech/Ops Landauer, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies that (i) the Corporation owns all of the issued and outstanding capital stock of Terradex Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and (ii) the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted at a meeting held on September 27, 1988 the following resolutions to merge Terradex Corporation into the Corporation:

RESOLVED that Terradex Corporation be merged into this Corporation, and that all of the estate, property, rights, privileges, powers and franchises of Terradex Corporation be vested in and held and enjoyed by this Corporation as fully and entirely and without change or diminution as the same were before held and enjoyed by Terradex Corporation in its name.

RESOLVED that this Corporation shall assume all of the obligations of Terradex Corporation.

RESOLVED that this Corporation shall cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded the documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware and by the laws of any other appropriate jurisdiction and will cause to be performed all necessary acts within the State of Delaware and within any other appropriate jurisdiction.

RESOLVED that the effective time of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of these resolutions, and the time when the merger therein

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002033 FRAME: 0397

provided for, shall become effective shall be upon the filing of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Delaware Secretary of State.

Executed on October 7, 1988

By: Chairman of the Board

Attest:

RECORDED: 02/14/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002033 FRAME: 0398